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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

an 22 H A Survey date 28/10 15:00 — 2/12 15:00
&7 7774 Survey method DA E G RFAHAC S » WA E5EEFHE Online survey
2% 52 Target population + ke P FAYE AT ER Hong Kong residents aged 12+
AR THiE AN Total sample size 4,467
[B]FELE2 Response rate 539
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Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level
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HIAE 75 7A Weighting method Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational attainment (highest
level attended) distribution and economic activity status distribution of Hong Kong
population from Census and Statistics Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and
political inclination distribution from regular tracking surveys.

hfifE 257 Sampling error
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index

BET a4 HEH Latest survey date: 28/10-2/12/2022 (N=4,467)
Raa& HHH Last survey date: 16/9-7/10/2022 (N=4,832)
_E_EZxEE& HHA Second last survey date: 15/7-5/8/2022 (N=3,821)
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Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

= Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

= No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

[For respondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally’]

How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?

How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?

How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?

After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

[RE 522 Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Date of PEGRI (figures in bracket = size of group gathering allowed that day)
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary
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Yam Wai Ho, member of Alliance of Revitalizing Economy and Livelihood observed,
“The number of confirmed cases is rising every day. Is the epidemic serious now? If
yes, why the epidemic prevention measures were relaxed yesterday? If not, what is
the point of maintaining 0+3, mask order, gathering restriction, leave home safe, and
vaccine pass? But whether severe or not, these measures are now of no use in
controlling the epidemic, but useful for destructing the economy.”
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Contact Information - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Date of survey
Survey method
Target population
Total sample size
Response rate

Sampling error

Weighting method

December 2, 3pm — December 7, 3pm
Online survey
Hong Kong residents aged 12+
2,936
4.0%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution and economic activity status
distribution of Hong Kong population from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and political inclination
distribution from regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 2-7/12/2022 ; Last survey period: 10-15/6/2022

Question: Q1 How much / little do you think there is room for young people in
Hong Kong to develop?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters® (n=2,933)
(n=2,446) (n=354) ’
Very much 4% } 50, 4% (W6%) } 40% 4% (W4%) } 29%
Somewhat much 1% (W1%) * (W1%) 350 25%
Half-half 20% (V¥ 6%) 28% (V¥ 8%) 25% (V¥ 6%)
Somewhat little 33% 0 14% (V2% 19% (V2%
' 0 ] 74% 6 (V2%) } i 6 (¥2%) } )
Very little 42% 13% 23%
Don’t know / hard to say 1% (W'1%) 5% 4% ()
Mean' 1.9 (¥0.1) 3.0 () 2.7 ()

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.
T The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of recognition, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and
then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 2-7/12/2022 ; Last survey period: 10-15/6/2022

Question: Q1 How much / little do you think there is room for young people in
Hong Kong to develop? %

14%
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 2-7/12/2022 ; Last survey period: 10-15/6/2022

Question: Q2 How much do you think the government cares about the views of
young people when making policies?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters® (n=2,933)
(n=2,447) (n=353) ’
Very much 6% } 6% 10% } 31% 8% } 239
Somewhat much <1% (V¥<1%) 21% (V¥4%) 15% (W1%)
Half-half 8% (V8%) 36% 27% (--)
Somewhat little 28% (W4%) 859, 15% (W 7%) 329, 19% (W 7%) } 499,
Very little 57% ] 18% } (¥5%)  30% (W'5%)
Don’t know / hard to say 1% (W1%) 1% 1% (W1%)

Mean' 1.7 () 2.9 2.5

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.
T The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of caring, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then
calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 2-7/12/2022 ; Last survey period: 10-15/6/2022

Question: Q2 How much do you think the government cares about the views of
young people when making policies?
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5 Non-pro-democracy -
@ camp supporters™® 21% 36% 7w Very much
§ , 23% . : 49% . Somewhat much
. Combined [N 1% 27% T v

Democracy camp ‘(!:/ b 81% m Somewhat little

e <ot 160 [ . .. i

3 28% '
g : . Don't know / hard to say
< Non-pro-democracy 259 349 y
Q  camp supporters* o o ¢
= 18% S54%

coninse B 130 v

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 2-7/12/2022 ; Last survey period: 10-15/6/2022

Question: Q3 How much do you think the government cares about the views of
elderly when making policies?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters® (n=2,935)
(n=2,488) (n=354) ’
Very much 17% } 220 7% } 31% 8% } 27%,
Somewhat much 5% 24% 19%
Half-half 22% 33% (V7%) 31% (V¥ 1%)
Somewhat little 25% (W 14%) 549, 24% (VW5%) } 349 25% (W7%) } 40%
Very little 29% (W7%) ] (W20%)  10% (W4%) | (V9%)  16% (W7%) | (VW 14%)
Don’t know / hard to say 2% (V¥ 1%) 1% (--) 2% (V¥ 1%)
Mean' 2.5 2.9 2.8

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.
T The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of caring, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then
calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 2-7/12/2022 ; Last survey period: 10-15/6/2022

Question: Q3 How much do you think the government cares about the views of
elderly when making policies?
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June 2022

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 2-7/12/2022 ; Last survey period: 10-15/6/2022

Question: Q4 How well / poorly do you think the government has been promoting
the participation of young people in public affairs?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters® (n=2,928)
(n=2,441) (n=353) ’
Very well 3% } 50, 3% (--) } 26% 3% } 19%
Somewhat well 1% 23% 17%
Half-half 10% (VW3%) 38% 29%
Somewhat poor 27% (VW 7%) 83, 17% (W 14%) 349 19% (W13%) } 499
Very poor 57% ] 18% } (W9%)  30% (W7%)
Don’t know / hard to say 2% (¥ 4%) 2% 3% (V'1%)
Mean' 1.6 (--) 2.8 2.4

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.
1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and
then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 2-7/12/2022 ; Last survey period: 10-15/6/2022

Question: Q4 How well / poorly do you think the government has been promoting
the participation of young people in public affairs?
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp




Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 2-7/12/2022 ; Last survey period: 10-15/6/2022

Question: Q5 How well / poorly do you think the government has been promoting
the participation of elderly in public affairs?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp Combined
supporters supporters® (n=2,936)
(n=2,448) (n=354)
Very well 3% } 12% 8% } 249% 7% } 19%
Somewhat well 9% 15% 13%
Half-half 27% 36% (V1%) 32%
Somewhat poor 23% (W 11%) 589, 22% (W 9%) 349 22% (W9%) } 429,
Very poor 35% (W4%) ] (W16%)  12% (W2%) } (W11%)  20% (W2%) ' (V¥11%)
Don’t know / hard to say 4% (V'5%) % 6% (VW 1%)
Mean' 2.2 2.9 2.6

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp.
1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of support level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and
then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 2-7/12/2022 ; Last survey period: 10-15/6/2022

Question: Q5 How well / poorly do you think the government has been promoting
the participation of elderly in public affairs?
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp



